(Revised September 1st, 2022)

JASMINE NICOLE KELLEY

Doctoral Student

Management

Department of Management and Entrepreneurship, Harbert College of Business

Auburn University

405 West Magnolia Ave

Auburn, AL 36849

Email: jasmine.kelley@auburn.edu

EDUCATION

Ph.D.

RESEARCH AND PUBLICATIONS

Manuscripts in Progress

Kelley, J.N. Topic: Negative Information Disclosures and Investor Divestment in the Context of Equity Crowdfunding.

Fellowship: Field-Armenakis Fellowship, Auburn University

Kelley, J.N. Topic: Digital Platform Implementation and Employee Performance.

Kelley, J.N. Topic: CEO Narcissism and New Venture Firm Performance.

Kelley, J.N. Topic: Digitalization and Entrepreneurial Agency and Action.

Kelley, J.N. Topic: Competitive Strategies and the Four Theories of Profit.

Books

Kelley, J.N.

Graduate Student Council Senator for the Department of Management and Entrepreneurship, Auburn University (2021-2022)